Ø 001

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

	Attorney Docket No. 19708-11			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Werner Rech Execution Date(s)! October 24, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive:Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:MWH METALLWERK HELMSTADT GMBH Internal Address: Street Address: City:Helmstadt State: Country: Germany ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
Other				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/240,354 Scrial No. 29/240,370 Serial No. 29/240,369	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
Serial No. 29/240,368 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Lawrence 3. Laubscher, Sr. Customer No. 264-80 Internal Address: LAUBSCHER SEVERSON Street Address: 160 Spa Road, Suite 2B City: Annapolis State: Maryland ZIP: 21403	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160.00 X Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
Phone Number: <u>103-521-2660</u> Fax Number: <u>703-553-0174</u> E-mail Address: <u>leisr@laubscher.com</u>	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1862 Expiration Date 03/08 b. Deposit account number: 12-0605			
9. Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lawrence E. Laubscher, Sr., Reg. No. 18,202 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3.				
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Nail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USF 10, P. O. Box 1430, Alexandria, VA 22313-3430				

700229252

REEL: 017099 FRAME: 0584

1944044 US/ han

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, Werner Rech, a citizen of Germany, residing at Illinger Strasse 33, 66557 Illingen, Germany, do hereby sell and assign to MWH MEITALLWERK HELMSTADT GMBH a German corporation having a place of business at Flinsbacher Strasse 1, 74921 Helmstadt, Germany, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the improvements in the following U. S. design patent applications

[X] ex	ecuted conc	urrently herewith		
Design	for an Arm Serial No.	Chair Having Combined . 29/240,354	Arm and Leg Components (N filed $10/13/0505$	io. 1)
Design	for an Arm Serial No.	Chair Having Right-Angl 29/240,370	led Arms and Legs (No. 2) filed 10/13/05	
Design	for an Arm Serial No.	Chair Having Unitary Fro 29/240,369	ont Leg and Arm Construction filed 10/13/05	n (No. 3)
Design	for an Arm Serial No.	Chair Having a Curved E 29/240,368	Back (No. 4) filed <u>10/13/05</u>	

which were invented by me, and all U. S. and corresponding foreign patents which may be granted therefore and thereon, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, as well as to any patent application thereon that has been or may be filed in any country foreign to the United States, and I covenant that I have full right so to do; and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Corporation as assignee of the entire interest; and I agree that I will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions.

Lawrence E. Laubscher, Sr., and Lawrence E. Laubscher, Jr., attorneys of record, are hereby granted the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for repordation of this document.

Executed this 24 day of Oktober	, 2005.
	Conor ass.
-	Werner Rech

C:\Dokumente und Einstellungen\hannel\Lokale Einstellungen\Temporary Internet Files\GLK8\A3s.SOL.doc

PATENT REEL: 017099 FRAME: 0585

RECORDED: 12/07/2005